BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Curlie Bolden, Jr., who passed from this life on June 30, 2020.

WHEREAS,

CURLIE BOLDEN, JR.

passed from this life on June 30, 2020 at the age of 89, and his services were held on July 17, 2020 at Krause Funeral Home, 9000 W. Capitol Dr.; and

WHEREAS, Curlie Bolden, Jr. was born on July 10, 1930, and he was a longtime member of Mount Zion Missionary Baptist Church; and

WHEREAS, Curlie Bolden, Jr. dedicated 32 years of service to the City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works Municipal Equipment where he was a heavy equipment/tractor operator who was a dedicated civil servant; and

WHEREAS, Curlie Bolden, Jr. was a respected man who kept a watchful eye on those around him as he always wanted everyone to stay safe and protected; and

WHEREAS, Curlie Bolden, Jr. was a kind, loving, and caring individual who will be deeply missed by his family and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family of Curlie Bolden, Jr., and mourns the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Curlie Bolden, Jr.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Chantia Lewis, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 28, 2020.